SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015

KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE, Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K.Enatoli, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service report of all the eleven respondents is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that respondent nos. 1,3 to 6 and 10 have additionally been served with dastinotice.

It is mention that affidavit of proof of service is also filed.

Registry to verify and process accordingly. List on 27^{th} January, 2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar