```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.6

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2015

in PIL No. 12/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE, Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 16/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This application for intervention be listed along with the

main matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR