$\hbox{\tt S} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt P} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt M} \ \hbox{\tt E} \quad \hbox{\tt C} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt T} \quad \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt F} \quad \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt N} \ \hbox{\tt D} \ \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt A}$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015 KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 10 have already filed counter

affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent no 11 to file count

Opportunity to respondent no.11 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement on the address given in the letter be issued to respondent no.2. List again on 27.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar