REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV **OTEM NO.24** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015 KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6 and 10 have already filed counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No. 2 of the Notice for alternative arrangements.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 are served, but appearance has been filed on their behalf.

Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent No. 8 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

⬠| .2/-

Item No. 24 [SLP(C) No. 25558/2015]

Opportunity to respondent No. 11 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 20 th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar