SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015 KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

Date: 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Edward Behho, Adv. Ms.K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr.Rajesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh address of the respondent No.2, but he has not filed the spare copy and details of the District Court. Hence, two weeks time as last chance is given to file the same, whereafter, notice shall be issued.

I.A. for permission to file additional documents is found to be defective. Two weeks time is given to cure the same. However, Ld. counsel for the respondent No.11 submits that the above I.A. for filing additional documents has been served on him. This is taken on record.

List the matter again on 27.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar