.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25558/2015

KUZHOLUZO NIENU, FORMER MINISTER, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Lulikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue fresh reminder to the concerned Court for service report in respect of respondent No. 2.

List on 7th February, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

PS